cincinnati 🛠 art museum

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Media Contact • Jill E. Dunne • Director of Marketing and Communications 513-639-2954 • <u>media@cincyart.org</u> 953 Eden Park Drive | Cincinnati, Ohio | 45202 www.cincinnatiartmuseum.org *Images Available Upon Request

Cincinnati Art Museum Announces Board Offices and Trustees for 2020–2021

CINCINNATI—The Cincinnati Art Museum is pleased to announce the election of new Board Officers for 2020–2021 including President Amy L. Hanson, CEO of Amy Hanson Advisory Services LLC; Chairman of the Board Andrew Egan DeWitt, Founder & Executive Chairman, Next Level Restaurants; Vice President Rance G. Duke, Retired, Fort Washington Investment Advisors, Inc.; Treasurer Cheryl Rose, Advisor and Partner, Constellation Wealth Advisors and Secretary Bruce Petrie, Jr., Partner at Graydon Head & Ritchey. These roles began September 1, 2020 and run through August 31, 2021.

Four new Trustees will serve their first term from 2020–2023: Rance Duke, Jake Ragland, Murray Sinclaire, and Robin Sheakley.

Rance Duke held senior leadership roles at Fort Washington Investment Advisors before retiring in 2015. He is a member of the Board of Trustees at TriHealth, Inc. and the Port of Greater Cincinnati Development Authority.

Jake Ragland and his brothers have owned and operated The Gorilla Glue Company for the last twenty years. he is currently a partner at Salt Creek Capital and on the Board of Directors at The Gorilla Glue Company.

Murray Sinclaire co-founded Ross Sinclaire & Associates, LLC (RSA) in 1989. The full-service investment banking, securities brokerage and asset management firm is dedicated to providing long-term superior results and specialized in multiple disciplines within investment banking and financial services.

Robin Sheakley has worked in various roles at Sibcy Cline, Inc. She is the fourth generation to lead Sibcy Cline Realtors. Currently, she is President of the company which offers real estate, mortgage, insurance, title, relocation and home services in the Tri-state region.

About the Cincinnati Art Museum

The Cincinnati Art Museum is supported by the generosity of individuals and businesses that give annually to ArtsWave. The Ohio Arts Council helps fund the Cincinnati Art Museum with state tax dollars to encourage economic growth, educational excellence and cultural enrichment for all Ohioans. The Cincinnati Art Museum gratefully acknowledges operating support from the City of Cincinnati, as well as our members.

Free general admission to the Cincinnati Art Museum is made possible by a gift from the Rosenthal Family Foundation. Special exhibition pricing may vary. Parking at the Cincinnati Art Museum is free. <u>cincinnatiartmusem.org</u>

###